Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plear	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Longitude Newco LLC	Name: Longitude LLC						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 60 Broad Street						
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2006	Street Address						
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: New York						
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 10004						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10004						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/744,816 09/809,025 09/950,498 10/115,505	6,321,212						
10,365,033 10/640,656							
	tached? Yes X No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:						
Name: Dalia S. Grimberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00						
Internal Address: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: One Broadway	Enclosed						
Ollect Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: New York	8. Payment Information						
State: New York Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
	Expiration Date						
Phone Number: Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600						
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Kenyon &amp; Kenyon LLP</u>						
9. Signature:	T. 1 20 2001						
Signature	Date						
Dalia S.Grimberg (Reg. No. 47,	, 611) Total number of pages including cover 3						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NYO1 1204932v1

PATENT REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0092



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LONGITUDE NEWCO LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LONGITUDE NEWCO LLC" TO "LONGITUDE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

4099184 8100

060299295



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4632118

DATE: 03-30-06

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0093** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 03/29/2006 FILED 05:53 PM 03/29/2006 SRV 060299295 - 4099184 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO: THE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### OF

### LONGITUDE NEWCO LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending a certificate of formation of a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Longitude Newco LLC (the "Company").
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Longitude LLC."
- The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted by the Members of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 29 day of March, 2006.

3y: 1 / 1 / 1 / 1

Title: Authorized Person

NY1:#3418010vi

JUL-20-2006 15:49

KENYON & KENYON



One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 212.425.7200 Fax 212.425.5288

# **Fax Transmission**

_	
Hrom	•
LIOII	

Michelle D. Ekanemesang Date:

July 20, 2006

Direct Dial:

212.908.6373

Fax:

212.425.5288

Client/Matter:

12170/999

Total number of pages:

(including cover)

Please deliver to:

Name	Company	Fax		
Assignment Division	United States Patent and	571-273-0140		
	Trademark Office			

### Message:

Recordation Cover Sheet and Change of Name Document for U.S. Application Nos. 09/744,816; 09/809,025; 10/365,033; 09/950,498; 10/115,505; 10/640,656 and U.S. Patent No. 6,321,212

X	Original will not follow		Original will follow by		Regular Mail		Overnight Delivery		Hand Delivery
---	--------------------------	--	-------------------------	--	--------------	--	--------------------	--	---------------

The information contained in this facsimile transmission, including any attachments, is subject to the attorney-client privilege, the attorney work product privilege or is confidential information intended only for the use of the named recipient. If the reader of this Notice is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this transmission to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, so that we may arrange for its return or destruction at our cost. Thank you.

New York Washington, DC Silicon Valley www.kenyon.com

PATENT

**RECORDED: 07/20/2006** REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0095